

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Text

File #: 18-4757, Version: 1

PROPOSED PAYMENT APPROVAL

Department(s): Juvenile Temporary Detention Center, Circuit Court of Cook County

Action: Payment Approval

Payee: G4S Secure Solutions (USA) Inc.

Good(s) or Service(s): Unarmed Security Services

Fiscal Impact: FY2018: \$11,455.43

Accounts: 11100.1440.19150.520835, Professional Services

Contract Number(s): 08-41-321

Summary: The Juvenile Temporary Detention Center (JTDC) requests approval of payment to G4S Secure Solutions (USA) Inc., in the amount of \$11,455.43 for unarmed security service work performed at the close of the contract period, which ended on 5/31/2018. To ensure consistent staffing levels and an efficient transition G4S provided additional hours beyond the contract's total amount.